
 
Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 23
East Ardsley Bay Horse Royston Hill
Tingley Westerton Frost Corner
Morley Town Hall A
Gildersome Ch St
Drighlington Crossroads
Tong Street Avenue Retail Park
Bradford City Centre Interchange

425
0435
0446
0452
0508
0517
0527
0535
0548

425
0505
0516
0522
0538
0547
0557
0605
0618

425
0535
0546
0552
0608
0617
0627
0635
0648

425
0605
0616
0622
0638
0647
0657
0705
0718

425
0625
0636
0642
0658
0709
0720
0733
0748

425
0645
0656
0702
0718
0730
0742
0800
0818

425
0715
0727
0734
0751
0803
0817
0835
0853

425
0745
0801
0810
0831
0843
0855
0908
0923

425
0825
0839
0848
0911
0921
0931
0940
0953

425 425 425 425
0905

Then
at
these
mins

35 05

past
each
hour
until

1235
0917 47 17 1247
0924 54 24 1254
0941 11 41 1311
0951 21 51 1321
1001 31 01 1331
1010 40 10 1340
1023 53 23 1353

425
1305
1317
1324
1341
1351
1401
1410
1423

425
1330
1342
1349
1406
1416
1427
1440
1458

425
1400
1412
1419
1436
1446
1457
1510
1528

425
1425
1439
1446
1505
1518
1530
1543
1558

425
1455
1509
1516
1535
1548
1600
1613
1628

425
1525
1539
1546
1605
1618
1630
1643
1658

425
1600
1618
1625
1646
1658
1710
1723
1738

425
1635
1651
1658
1717
1729
1741
1753
1808

425
1705
1719
1726
1743
1754
1805
1815
1828

425
1735
1749
1756
1812
1822
1832
1840
1853

 
Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 23
East Ardsley Bay Horse Royston Hill
Tingley Westerton Frost Corner
Morley Town Hall A
Gildersome Ch St
Drighlington Crossroads
Tong Street Avenue Retail Park
Bradford City Centre Interchange

425 425 425
1840

Then
at
these
mins

40

past
each
hour
until

2140
1851 51 2151
1857 57 2157
1913 13 2213
1922 22 2222
1932 32 2232
1940 40 2240
1953 53 2253

425
2240
2251
2257
2311

--
--
--
--

 
Bradford City Centre Interchange
Tong Street Tong Cemetery
Drighlington Crossroads
Gildersome East View
Morley Town Hall C
Tingley Westerton Frost Corner
East Ardsley Bay Horse Royston Hill
Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 23

425
--
--
--
--

0528
0540
0546
0558

425
0553
0605
0611
0616
0628
0640
0646
0658

425
0623
0635
0641
0646
0658
0710
0716
0733

425
0653
0706
0713
0719
0732
0747
0756
0813

425
0723
0738
0745
0751
0809
0824
0833
0853

425
0753
0813
0820
0826
0842
0901
0908
0923

425
0823
0838
0844
0849
0903
0916
0923
0938

425 425 425 425
0858

Then
at
these
mins

28 58

past
each
hour
until

1328
0911 41 11 1341
0917 47 17 1347
0922 52 22 1352
0935 05 35 1405
0948 18 48 1418
0955 25 55 1425
1008 38 08 1438

425
1358
1411
1417
1422
1435
1448
1455
1508

425
1428
1443
1450
1455
1510
1530
1538
1553

425
1503
1521
1528
1533
1549
1605
1613
1628

425
1533
1551
1558
1603
1619
1635
1643
1658

425
1603
1621
1628
1633
1649
1705
1713
1728

425
1633
1651
1658
1703
1719
1735
1743
1758

425
1703
1721
1728
1733
1749
1805
1813
1828

425
1743
1801
1807
1812
1825
1838
1845
1858

425
1813
1825
1831
1836
1848
1900
1906
1918

425
1833
1845
1851
1856
1908
1920
1926
1938

 
Bradford City Centre Interchange
Tong Street Tong Cemetery
Drighlington Crossroads
Gildersome East View
Morley Town Hall C
Tingley Westerton Frost Corner
East Ardsley Bay Horse Royston Hill
Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 23

425 425 425
1858

Then
at
these
mins

58

past
each
hour
until

2158
1910 10 2210
1916 16 2216
1921 21 2221
1933 33 2233
1945 45 2245
1951 51 2251
2003 03 2303

425
2258
2310
2316
2321
2333
2345
2351
0003

 
Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 23
East Ardsley Bay Horse Royston Hill
Tingley Westerton Frost Corner
Morley Town Hall A
Gildersome Ch St
Drighlington Crossroads
Tong Street Avenue Retail Park
Bradford City Centre Interchange

425
0510
0521
0527
0543
0552
0602
0610
0623

425
0610
0621
0627
0643
0652
0702
0710
0723

425 425 425 425
0705

Then
at
these
mins

35 05

past
each
hour
until

1735
0717 47 17 1747
0724 54 24 1754
0741 11 41 1811
0751 21 51 1821
0801 31 01 1831
0810 40 10 1840
0823 53 23 1853

425
1840
1851
1857
1913
1922
1932
1940
1953

425
1940
1951
1957
2013
2022
2032
2040
2053

425
2040
2051
2057
2113
2122
2132
2140
2153

425
2140
2151
2157
2213
2222
2232
2240
2253

425
2240
2251
2257
2311

--
--
--
--

 
Bradford City Centre Interchange
Tong Street Tong Cemetery
Drighlington Crossroads
Gildersome East View
Morley Town Hall C
Tingley Westerton Frost Corner
East Ardsley Bay Horse Royston Hill
Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 23

425
--
--
--
--

0603
0615
0621
0633

425
0628
0640
0646
0651
0703
0715
0721
0733

425
0728
0740
0746
0751
0803
0815
0821
0833

425 425 425 425
0828

Then
at
these
mins

58 28

past
each
hour
until

1758
0841 11 41 1811
0847 17 47 1817
0852 22 52 1822
0905 35 05 1835
0918 48 18 1848
0925 55 25 1855
0938 08 38 1908

425
1828
1841
1847
1852
1905
1918
1925
1938

425 425 425
1858

Then
at
these
mins

58

past
each
hour
until

2158
1910 10 2210
1916 16 2216
1921 21 2221
1933 33 2233
1945 45 2245
1951 51 2251
2003 03 2303

425
2258
2310
2316
2321
2333
2345
2351
0003

425 Bradford to Wakefield

via Morley - Valid from Monday, June 2, 2025 to Monday, October 6, 2025

Monday to Friday - Bradford City Centre Interchange

Monday to Friday - Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 23

Saturday - Bradford City Centre Interchange

Saturday - Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 23



 
Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 23
East Ardsley Bay Horse Royston Hill
Tingley Westerton Frost Corner
Morley Town Hall A
Gildersome Ch St
Drighlington Crossroads
Tong Street Avenue Retail Park
Bradford City Centre Interchange

425
0840
0851
0857
0913
0922
0932
0940
0953

425 425 425
0940

Then
at
these
mins

40

past
each
hour
until

2140
0951 51 2151
0957 57 2157
1013 13 2213
1022 22 2222
1032 32 2232
1040 40 2240
1053 53 2253

425
2240
2251
2257
2311

--
--
--
--

 
Bradford City Centre Interchange
Tong Street Tong Cemetery
Drighlington Crossroads
Gildersome East View
Morley Town Hall C
Tingley Westerton Frost Corner
East Ardsley Bay Horse Royston Hill
Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 23

425
--
--
--
--

0833
0845
0851
0903

425
0858
0910
0916
0921
0933
0945
0951
1003

425 425 425
0958

Then
at
these
mins

58

past
each
hour
until

2158
1010 10 2210
1016 16 2216
1021 21 2221
1033 33 2233
1045 45 2245
1051 51 2251
1103 03 2303

425
2258
2310
2316
2321
2333
2345
2351
0003

Sunday - Bradford City Centre Interchange

Sunday - Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 23


	Monday to Friday - Bradford City Centre Interchange
	Monday to Friday - Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 23
	Saturday - Bradford City Centre Interchange
	Saturday - Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 23
	Sunday - Bradford City Centre Interchange
	Sunday - Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 23

